

Keli Beard <kelibeard@utah.gov>

Re: Bluff Bench - Disconnection Notice

1 message

Keli Beard <kelibeard@utah.gov>

Thu, Jun 8, 2023 at 1:49 PM

To: Jennifer Huntsman < JSHuntsman@hollandhart.com>

Hi Jennifer - I haven't seen anything yet.

On Thu, Jun 8, 2023 at 10:39 AM Jennifer Huntsman < JSHuntsman@hollandhart.com> wrote:

Hi Keli – Just a quick check-in to see whether anyone on your team has seen a notice published by Bluff City on the disconnection yet? I've also been looking but have not seen anything come up yet. (It doesn't look like the statute imposes any specific timeline for that notice.)

Thanks,

Jen



Jennifer Huntsman

Partner

HOLLAND & HART LLP

222 South Main Street, Suite 2200, Salt Lake City, UT 84101

jshuntsman@hollandhart.com | T: (801) 799-5904 | M: (801) 699-7691

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This message is confidential and may be privileged. If you believe that this email has been sent to you in error, please reply to the sender that you received the message in error; then please delete this email.

Keli Beard Senior Legal Counsel School and Institutional Trust Lands Administration 675 E. 500 S., Suite 500 Salt Lake City, Utah 84102

phone: 801-538-5185 email: kelibeard@utah.gov



Keli Beard <kelibeard@utah.gov>

Re: Bluff Bench

1 message

Keli Beard <kelibeard@utah.gov>

Fri, Jun 23, 2023 at 8:23 PM

To: Jennifer Huntsman <jshuntsman@hollandhart.com>

Hi Jen. The disconnection hearing will be on Aug 15 at 6pm. I plan to attend in person.

On Fri, Jun 23, 2023 at 4:24 PM Jennifer Huntsman <JSHuntsman@hollandhart.com> wrote:

Hi Keli – Just a quick check-in to see if SITLA has heard anything new from Bluff on the disconnection petition? I have been watching but have not seen notice posted by Bluff so far.

Thanks,

Jen



Jennifer Huntsman

Partner

HOLLAND & HART LLP

222 South Main Street, Suite 2200, Salt Lake City, UT 84101

jshuntsman@hollandhart.com | T: (801) 799-5904 | M: (801) 699-7691

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This message is confidential and may be privileged. If you believe that this email has been sent to you in error, please reply to the sender that you received the message in error; then please delete this email.

--

Keli Beard Senior Legal Counsel School and Institutional Trust Lands Administration 675 E. 500 S., Suite 500

Salt Lake City, Utah 84102 phone: 801-538-5185 email: kelibeard@utah.gov